Rev. Oct. 08
English website:  www.aem-usa.com      Chinese website:  www.aemchina.com
AEM is a global high-tech manufacturer redefining
the standards of quality and value in the electronic
components industry with its leading edge
technologies.
Company Overview
AEM’s products are used globally for circuit protection and EMI signal filtering by many fortune 500 companies and

6,602,766; 7,268,661 B2; and other pending patents.
1. Measured at ≤ 10% rated current and 25oC ambient.
% of current rating Clear-time at 25 oC
100% 4 hours min.
250% 5 seconds max.
400% 0.05 seconds max.
0.5A - 3A        50A at rated voltages
4A - 8A           45A at rated voltages
Interrupting Ratings:
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
F1206FA0500V063T 0.5 63 0.730
F1206FA0750V063T 0.75 63 0.513
F1206FA1000V063T 1.0 63 0.220
F1206FA1500V063T 1.5 63 0.120
F1206FA1750V063T 1.75 63 0.100
F1206FA2000V063T 2.0 63 0.050
F1206FA2500V032T 2.5 32 0.035
F1206FA3000V032T 3.0 32 0.031
F1206FA4000V032T 4.0 32 0.022
F1206FA5000V032T 5.0 32 0.015
F1206FA6000V024T 6.0 24 0.013
F1206FA7000V024T 7.0 24 0.011
F1206FA8000V024T 8.0 24 0.008
Marking(Optional): Black Marking Character Code
0.5A:C, 0.75A:D, 1A:E, 1.5A:G, 1.75A:H, 2A:I, 2.5A:J, 3A:K, 4A:M,
5A:N, 6A:O, 7A:P, 8A:R
2

1.0A
0.75A
0.5A
Time (s)
4
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
Rev. Oct. 08
English website:  www.aem-usa.com      Chinese website:  www.aemchina.com
SolidMatrix® 0603 Fast Acting Surface Mount Fuses
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
F0603FA0500V032T 0.5 32 0.485
F0603FA0750V032T 0.75 32 0.254
F0603FA1000V032T 1.0 32 0.131
F0603FA1500V032T 1.5 32 0.059
F0603FA2000V032T 2.0 32 0.044
F0603FA2500V032T 2.5 32 0.032
F0603FA3000V032T 3.0 32 0.025
F0603FA3500V032T 3.5 32 0.024
F0603FA4000V032T 4.0 32 0.018
F0603FA5000V032T 5.0 32 0.013
F0603FA6000V024T 6.0 24 0.010
Ordering Information:
Agency Approval: Recognized Under the Components
Program of Underwriters Laboratories. File Number: E232989.
Interrupting Ratings:

1. Measured at ≤ 10% of rated current and 25ºC ambient
2. Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear-time
% of current  rating Clear-time at 25 oC
100%  4 hours min.
200%  1 second min.  120 seconds max.
300%  0.1 seconds min.  3 seconds max.
800%  0.002 seconds min.  0.05 seconds max.
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F1206SB1000V063T 1.0 63 0.360 0.11
F1206SB1250V063T   1.25 63 0.200 0.22
F1206SB1500V063T 1.5 63 0.150 0.23
F1206SB2000V063T 2.0 63 0.082 0.63
F1206SB2500V032T 2.5 32 0.070 0.90
F1206SB3000V032T 3.0 32 0.032 1.20
F1206SB3500V032T 3.5 32 0.028 1.60
F1206SB4000V032T 4.0 32 0.024 2.20
F1206SB4500V032T 4.5 32 0.020 3.60
F1206SB5000V032T 5.0 32 0.016 5.30
F1206SB5500V024T 5.5 24 0.014 6.40
F1206SB6000V024T 6.0 24 0.011 8.50
F1206SB7000V024T 7.0 24 0.010 10.0
F1206SB8000V024T 8.0 24 0.009 16.9
Marking(Optional): Red Marking Character Code
1A:E, 1.25A:F, 1.5A:G, 2A:I, 2.5A:J, 3A:K, 3.5A:L, 4A:M,
4.5A:T, 5A:N, 5.5A:U, 6A:O, 7A:P, 8A:R
Recommended Land Pattern:

% of Current Rating
100%    4 hours min.
200%    1 second min.   120 seconds max.
300%    0.1 seconds min.   3 seconds max.
800% (1-1.5A)    0.0005 seconds min.   0.05 seconds max.
800% (2-5A)    0.001 seconds min.   0.05 seconds max.
Clear-time at 25°C
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F0603SB1000V032T 1.0 32 0.200 0.093
F0603SB1500V032T 1.5 32 0.100 0.18
F0603SB2000V032T 2.0 32 0.052 0.32
F0603SB2500V032T 2.5 32 0.041 0.63
F0603SB3000V032T 3.0 32 0.031 0.87
F0603SB3500V032T 3.5 32 0.021 1.20
F0603SB4000V032T 4.0 32 0.017 2.30
F0603SB4500V032T 4.5 32 0.015 2.70
F0603SB5000V032T 5.0 32 0.013 3.20
Recommended Land Pattern:
0.110
(2.80)
0.024

(4.40)
0.059
(1.50)
0.071
(1.80)
Inch(mm)
Interrupting Ratings:
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F1206HI1000V063T 1.0 63 0.340 0.11
F1206HI1500V063T 1.5 63 0.150 0.33
F1206HI2000V063T 2.0 63 0.090 0.80
F1206HI2500V032T 2.5 32 0.070 1.19
F1206HI3000V032T 3.0 32 0.035 1.35
F1206HI3500V032T 3.5 32 0.029 1.84
F1206HI4000V032T 4.0 32 0.023 2.74
F1206HI4500V032T 4.5 32 0.021 3.20
F1206HI5000V032T 5.0 32 0.017 5.50
Marking(Optional): Green Marking Character Code
1A:E, 1.5A:G, 2A:I, 2.5A:J, 3A:K, 3.5A:L,4A:M, 4.5A:T, 5A:N
    50A at rated voltages
1. Measured at ≤ 10% of rated current and 25ºC ambient

• Symmetrical design with marking on both sides (optional)
• Operating temperature: -55°C to +125°C (with de-rating)
Ordering Information:
Shape and Dimensions:
SOLDER
FUSE ELEMENT
NICKEL
SILVER
METALLIZATION
0.063 ± 0.006
 (1.60± 0.15) 0.031 ± 0.006
(0.80 ± 0.15)
0.031 ± 0.006
(0.80 ± 0.15)
0.014 ± 0.006
(0.36 ± 0.15)
Recommended Land Pattern:
Marking(Optional): Green Marking Character Code
1A:E, 1.5A:G, 2A:I, 2.5A:J, 3A:K, 3.5A:L, 4A:M, 4.5A:T, 5A:N
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F0603HI1000V032T 1.0 32 0.190 0.08
F0603HI1500V032T 1.5 32 0.101 0.11
F0603HI2000V032T 2.0 32 0.057 0.24
F0603HI2500V032T 2.5 32 0.042 0.56
F0603HI3000V032T 3.0 32 0.030 0.72
F0603HI3500V032T 3.5 32 0.022 1.10
F0603HI4000V032T 4.0 32 0.018 2.08
F0603HI4500V032T 4.5 32 0.014 2.63
F0603HI5000V032T 5.0 32 0.013 3.25
0.110
(2.80)
0.024
(0.60)

Clear-Time Characteristics:
Patents:
U.S. Patent numbers 6,034,589; 6,228,230; 6,602,766;
6,844,278; and other pending patents
% of current rating Clear-time at 25 oC
100% 4 hours min.
250% 5 seconds max.
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F1206HA10V024T 10 24 0.010 9
F1206HA12V024T 12 24 0.008 14
F1206HA15V024T 15 24 0.005 26
F1206HA20V024T 20 24 0.003 56
1. Measured at ≤ 10%  rated current and 25ºC ambient.
2. Melting I2t at 0.001 second clear-time
Agency Approval: Recognized Under the Components
Program of Underwriters Laboratories. File Number: E232989

• Symmetrical design with marking on both sides (optional)
• Operating temperature range: -55°C to 125 °C (with de-rating)
Ordering Information:
Shape and Dimensions:
0.063 ± 0.006
 (1.60± 0.15) 0.031 ± 0.006
(0.80 ± 0.15)
0.012 +0.007/
-0.003
(0.30 +0.18/
-0.08)
0.014 ± 0.006
(0.36 ± 0.15)
Recommended Land Pattern:
Marking (Optional): Blue Marking Character Code
0.5A:C, 0.75A:D, 1.0A:E, 1.25A:F, 1.5A:G, 1.75A:H, 2.0A:I, 2.5A:J,
3.0A:K, 3.5A:L, 4.0A:M, 4.5A:T, 5.0A:N
Part Number Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(VDC)
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F0603FF0500V032T 0.5 32 0.86 0.0093
F0603FF0750V032T 0.75 32 0.45 0.0191
F0603FF1000V032T 1.0 32 0.28 0.036
F0603FF1250V032T 1.25 32 0.205 0.063
F0603FF1500V032T 1.5 32 0.136 0.095
F0603FF1750V032T 1.75 32 0.095 0.14
F0603FF2000V032T 2.0 32 0.069 0.21
F0603FF2500V032T 2.5 32 0.046 0.30
F0603FF3000V032T 3.0 32 0.039 0.46
F0603FF3500V032T 3.5 32 0.028 0.73
F0603FF4000V032T 4.0 32 0.023 1.15
F0603FF4500V032T 4.5 32 0.019 1.68
F0603FF5000V032T 5.0 32 0.015 2.62
0.110
(2.80)
0.024
(0.60)

Rev. Oct. 08
English website:  www.aem-usa.com      Chinese website:  www.aemchina.com
ES Series of Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors
Features:
• Fast Response < 0.5ns
• Low Working Voltage 3.3V
• Low Capacitance
• Low Leakage Current < 0.1µA
• Low Clamping Voltage
Part Number
Working Voltage
(max)
Clamping Voltage
(max) Leakage Current Cap. Tolerance of Cap.
DC (V) (V) ILDC (µA) (pF) (%)
MLV0402ES005V0100N 5 28 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0082N 5 35 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0056N 5 35 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0033N 5 35 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0022N 5 35 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0010N 5 50 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0402ES005V0005P 5 45 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0402ES005V00R2P 5 50 0.05 0.25 +80 / -20
MLV0402ES012V0100N 12 35 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0082N 12 45 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0056N 12 45 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0033N 12 45 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0022N 12 45 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0010N 12 60 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0402ES012V0005P 12 65 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0402ES024V02R5P 24 200 0.1 2.5 +80 / -20
MLV0402ES024V00R8P 24 200 0.1 0.8 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES005V0100N 5 28 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0082N 5 35 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0056N 5 35 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0033N 5 35 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0022N 5 35 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0010N 5 50 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0603ES005V0005P 5 50 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES005V00R2P 5 25 0.05 0.25 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES012V0100N 12 40 0.1 100 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0082N 12 45 0.1 82 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0056N 12 45 0.1 56 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0033N 12 45 0.1 33 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0022N 12 45 0.1 22 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0010N 12 60 0.1 10 ±30
MLV0603ES012V0005P 12 72 0.1 5 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES024V02R5P 24 200 0.1 2.5 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES024V00R8P 24 200 0.1 0.8 +80 / -20
MLV0603ES024V00R1P 24 150 0.001 0.06 +80 / -20
Applications:
• Cell Phones
• Digital Cameras
• PDAs

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV0402NA003V0020 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 20 1 10 0.05 390
MLV0402NA006V0020 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 20 1 16 0.05 295
MLV0402NA009V0020 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 20 1 20 0.05 190
MLV0402NA011V0020 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 20 1 25 0.05 160
MLV0402NA014V0020 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 20 1 30 0.05 135
MLV0402NA017V0020 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 20 1 36 0.05 105
MLV0402NA018V0020 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 20 1 40 0.05 93
MLV0402NA022V0020 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 20 1 45 0.05 75
MLV0402NA026V0020 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 20 1 54 0.05 54
MLV0402NA030V0020 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 20 1 65 0.05 45
MLV0402NA038V0020 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 20 1 77 0.05 27
MLV0603NA003V0030 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 30 1 10 0.1 1250
MLV0603NA006V0030 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 30 1 16 0.1 800
MLV0603NA009V0030 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 30 1 20 0.1 680
MLV0603NA011V0030 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 30 1 25 0.1 460
MLV0603NA014V0030 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 30 1 30 0.1 350
MLV0603NA017V0030 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 30 1 36 0.1 300
MLV0603NA018V0030 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 30 1 39 0.1 270
MLV0603NA022V0030 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 30 1 44 0.1 235
MLV0603NA026V0030 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 30 1 54 0.1 200
MLV0603NA030V0030 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 30 1 65 0.1 120
MLV0603NA038V0030 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 30 1 77 0.1 100
MLV0603NA045V0030 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 30 1 90 0.1 80
MLV0805NA003V0040 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 40 1 10 0.1 2450
MLV0805NA006V0080 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 80 1 16 0.1 1600
MLV0805NA009V0080 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 80 1 20 0.1 1180
MLV0805NA011V0100 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 100 1 25 0.1 1050
MLV0805NA014V0100 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 100 1 30 0.1 750
MLV0805NA017V0100 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 100 1 36 0.2 680
MLV0805NA018V0100 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 100 1 39 0.2 550
Applications:
• Telecommunications
• Automotive Systems
• Data Systems

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV0805NA022V0100 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 100 1 44 0.2 400
MLV0805NA026V0100 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 100 1 54 0.3 350
MLV0805NA045V0080 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 80 1 90 0.3 195
MLV0805NA056V0080 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 80 1 110 0.3 145
MLV0805NA065V0060 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 60 1 135 0.3 85
MLV1206NA003V0060 2.5 3.3 5(4.0~6.0) 60 1 10 0.1 3850
MLV1206NA006V0100 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 100 1 16 0.2 3200
MLV1206NA009V0100 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 100 1 20 0.2 2200
MLV1206NA011V0100 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 100 1 25 0.2 1300
MLV1206NA014V0100 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 100 1 30 0.3 1150
MLV1206NA017V0100 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 100 1 36 0.3 1000
MLV1206NA018V0100 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 100 1 38 0.3 900
MLV1206NA022V0100 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 100 1 44 0.4 840
MLV1206NA026V0100 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 100 1 54 0.5 490
MLV1206NA030V0100 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 100 1 65 0.6 440
MLV1206NA038V0100 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 100 1 77 0.7 400
MLV1206NA045V0100 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 100 1 90 0.8 310
MLV1206NA056V0100 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 100 1 110 1.0 280
MLV1206NA065V0100 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 100 1 135 0.5 240
MLV1206NA085V0100 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 100 1 165 0.6 160
MLV1206NA090V0100 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 100 1 180 0.6 120
MLV1210NA006V0250 4 5.5 8(6.4~9.6) 250 2.5 16 0.4 6200
MLV1210NA009V0250 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 250 2.5 20 0.5 4400
MLV1210NA011V0250 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 250 2.5 25 0.6 3520
MLV1210NA014V0250 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 250 2.5 30 0.7 3260
MLV1210NA017V0250 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 250 2.5 36 0.8 2100
MLV1210NA018V0250 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 250 2.5 38 0.8 1950
MLV1210NA022V0250 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 250 2.5 44 1.0 1720
MLV1210NA026V0250 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 250 2.5 54 1.2 1090
MLV1210NA030V0250 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 250 2.5 65 1.4 920
MLV1210NA038V0250 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 250 2.5 77 1.6 780
MLV1210NA045V0250 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 250 2.5 90 2.0 470
MLV0805NA030V0100 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 100 1 65 0.3 310
MLV0805NA038V0100 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 100 1 77 0.3 280
33
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
Rev. Oct. 08
English website:  www.aem-usa.com      Chinese website:  www.aemchina.com

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV1210NA056V0250 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 250 2.5 110 2.3 390
MLV1210NA065V0250 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 250 2.5 135 1.2 320
MLV1210NA085V0200 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 200 2.5 165 1.4 220
MLV1210NA090V0200 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 200 2.5 180 1.4 200
MLV1812NA009V0500 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 500 5 20 0.9 9150
MLV1812NA011V0500 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 500 5 25 1.2 7320
MLV1812NA014V0500 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 500 5 30 1.4 6100
MLV1812NA017V0500 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 500 5 36 1.6 4300
MLV1812NA018V0500 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 500 5 38 1.7 3930
MLV1812NA022V0500 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 500 5 44 2.0 3500
MLV1812NA026V0500 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 500 5 54 2.5 2900
MLV1812NA030V0500 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 500 5 65 2.9 2500
MLV1812NA038V0500 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 500 5 77 3.5 2200
MLV1812NA045V0500 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 500 5 90 4.2 1950
MLV1812NA056V0500 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 500 5 110 4.8 1650
MLV1812NA065V0400 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 400 5 135 4.5 1060
MLV1812NA085V0400 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 400 5 165 5.8 870
MLV1812NA090V0400 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 400 5 180 5.8 790
MLV1812NA127V0300 95 127 150(135.0~165.0) 300 5 248 5.8 420
MLV2220NA009V1000 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 1000 10 20 1.9 36500
MLV2220NA011V1000 8 11 15(12.8~17.3) 1000 10 25 2.3 18400
MLV2220NA014V1000 11 14 18(16.2~19.8) 1000 10 30 2.7 15300
MLV2220NA017V1000 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 1000 10 36 2.9 12500
MLV2220NA018V1000 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 1000 10 38 3.1 11800
MLV2220NA022V1000 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 1000 10 44 3.8 10400
MLV2220NA026V1000 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 1000 10 54 4.3 8900
MLV2220NA030V1000 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 1000 10 65 5.5 7500
MLV2220NA038V1000 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 1000 10 77 6.3 4600
MLV2220NA045V1000 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 1000 10 90 7.7 4000
MLV2220NA056V1000 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 1000 10 110 8.8 3500
MLV2220NA065V0800 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 800 10 135 5.6 2850
MLV2220NA085V0800 60 85 100(90.0~110.0) 800 10 165 6.8 1800
MLV2220NA090V0800 70 90 110(99.0~121.0) 800 10 180 6.8 1500
34
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
Rev. Oct. 08
English website:  www.aem-usa.com      Chinese website:  www.aemchina.com

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
MLV1206HA014V0200 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 200 1 30 0.5 1500
MLV1206HA018V0200 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 200 1 39 0.5 1160
MLV1206HA022V0200 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 200 1 44 0.6 1080
MLV1206HA026V0200 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 200 1 54 0.7 680
MLV1206HA030V0200 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 200 1 65 1.0 620
MLV1206HA038V0200 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 200 1 77 1.1 550
MLV1206HA045V0200 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 200 1 90 0.8 400
MLV1210HA011V0400 8 11 15(12.8~17.3） 400 2.5 25 1.0 4050
MLV1210HA014V0400 11 14 18(15.3~20.7） 400 2.5 30 1.2 3860
MLV1210HA017V0400 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2） 400 2.5 36 1.4 2600
MLV1210HA018V0400 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 400 2.5 39 1.4 2380
MLV1210HA022V0400 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 400 2.5 44 1.7 2100
MLV1210HA026V0400 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 400 2.5 54 1.9 1400
MLV1210HA030V0400 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 400 2.5 65 1.7 1180
MLV1210HA038V0400 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 400 2.5 77 2.0 1000
MLV1210HA045V0400 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 400 2.5 90 2.0 660
MLV1812HA014V0800 11 14 18(15.3~20.7） 800 5 30 1.9 7030
MLV1812HA018V0800 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 800 5 38 2.3 4650
MLV1812HA022V0800 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 800 5 44 2.7 4150
MLV1812HA026V0800 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 800 5 54 3.0 3400
MLV1812HA030V0800 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 800 5 65 3.7 2950
MLV1812HA038V0800 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 800 5 77 4.2 2550
MLV1812HA045V0800 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 800 5 90 4.2 2400
MLV2220HA011V1200 8 11 15(12.8~17.3） 1200 10 25 4.2 21200
MLV2220HA014V1200 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 1200 10 30 5.4 17700
Applications:
• Telecommunications
• Automotive Systems
• Data Systems

Absorption
(max)
Typical
Capacitance
AC
（VRMS）
DC
（V）
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A) (A) (V) 10/1000µs
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
 MLV2220HA017V1200 12 16.5 22(19.8~24.2) 1200 10 36 5.8 14500
MLV2220HA018V1200 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 1200 10 39 5.8 13600
MLV2220HA022V1200 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 1200 10 44 7.2 12000
MLV2220HA026V1200 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 1200 10 54 7.8 10500
MLV2220HA030V1200 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 1200 10 65 9.6 8900
MLV2220HA038V1200 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 1200 10 77 12.0 5700
MLV2220HA045V1200 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 1200 10 90 7.7 4800
Product Identification
MLV   0402   ES   012V   0100   N   T
 (1)       (2)     (3)     (4)       (5)    (6) (7)
(1) Series Code: